OP \$65.00 4261507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509361 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transaction Pro, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Labs, LLC	
Street Address:	14 HAMPSHIRE DRIVE	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4261507	AUTOFY
Registration Number:	4891426	TRANSACTION PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175024920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012634-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer	
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Transaction Pro, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Transaction Pro, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Transaction Pro, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0208

900484843

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANSACTION PRO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSACTION PRO, LLC" TO "RIGHT LABS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

6902456 8100 SR# 20190745488

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202208022

Date: 02-06-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0209

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:35 PM 02/05/2019
FILED 02:35 PM 02/05/2019
SR 20190745488 - File Number 6902456

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TRANSACTION PRO, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Transaction Pro, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of February 5, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by Joel Hughes, as Chief Executive Officer of the sole member of the LLC, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the LLC under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. The name of the LLC, prior to the time that this Certificate of Amendment takes effect, is "Transaction Pro, LLC".
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended by deleting the FIRST article thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following FIRST article:
 - 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: "Right Labs, LLC".

[The remainder of the page is intentionally left blank.]

9012847

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of February 5, 2019.

Sole Member:

RIGHT NETWORKS, LLC

Name: Joel Hughes

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 02/08/2019